# CH \$315.00 468240

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM374217

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
New Buffalo Corporation		06/30/2014	CORPORATION: MISSOURI

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Buffalo Corp.
Street Address:	950 Hoff Road
City:	O'Fallon
State/Country:	MISSOURI
Postal Code:	63366
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: MISSOURI

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 12**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4682405	AMERIHOME
Registration Number:	3948483	BLACK BULL
Registration Number:	1230814	BUFFALO
Registration Number:	2216160	BUFFALO
Registration Number:	4682591	BUFFALO OUTDOORS
Serial Number:	86800450	HIT WELDING
Registration Number:	3779695	
Registration Number:	3975102	PRO X
Registration Number:	4137879	PRO-SERIES BY BUFFALO TOOLS
Registration Number:	4137878	PRO-SERIES BY BUFFALO TOOLS
Registration Number:	3672495	SPORTSMAN
Serial Number:	86183129	SPORTSMAN SERIES

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 3146122323

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 3146215070

**Email:** iptm@armstrongteasdale.com **Correspondent Name:** Armstrong Teasdale LLP

**Address Line 1:** 7700 Forsyth Boulevard, Suite 1800

TRADEMARK

900355131 REEL: 005737 FRAME: 0494

Address Line 4: Saint Louis, MISSOURI 63105	
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	TBD - BUFFALO CORP.
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Courtney Jackson
SIGNATURE:	/Courtney Jackson/
DATE SIGNED:	02/23/2016

**Total Attachments: 3** 

source=Buffalo Corp. - Name Change#page1.tif source=Buffalo Corp. - Name Change#page2.tif source=Buffalo Corp. - Name Change#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 005737 FRAME: 0495



00422734
Date Filed: 6/30/2014
Jason Kander
Missouri Secretary of State

# Amendment of Articles of Incorporation for a General Business or Close Corporation

(Submit with \$25.00 filing fee; if increasing # of shares, please see fee schedule for appropriate fee.)

			ouri, the undersigned Corporation certifies the following:		
1.	The present name of the Corporation is New Buff	e present name of the Corporation is New Buffalo Corporation			
	The name under which it was originally organized	was New Buffalo Corp	oration		
2.	An amendment to the Corporation's Articles of Incorporation was adopted by the shareholders on February 1, 2014				
		month/day/year			
3.	Article Number One	is amended to read as fol	llows:		
	The name of the Corporation is Buffalo Corp.				
		•			
	(If more than one article is t	o be amended or more space is	needed attach additional pages)		
		(Please see next page)	ATTENDED A 0225 State of Missoulli		
		, ,	ORI-07092014-0335 State of Missouri No of Pages 2 Pages		
Γ	Name and address to return filed document:				
	Name: Martin V. Ahrens, Buffalo Corp.				
	Address: 950 Hoff Rd		Amend/Restate - For Profit		
	City. State, and Zip Code: O'Fallon, MO 63366		Corp. 44 (02/0011)		

TRADEMARK

**REEL: 005737 FRAME: 0496** 

Of the 200		utstanding,	
of such shares were entitled to v	ote on such amendment.		
The number of outstanding share	es of any class entitled to vote thereon	as a class were as follows:	
Class	Nu	mber of Outstanding Shares	
Common	200		
	<del></del>		
	<del></del>		
	<del> </del>		
The number of charge voted for	and against the amendment was as follo	owe.	
	_		
Class Common	No. Voted For 200	No. Voted Ag	gainst
		<del> </del>	
	·		
		<del></del>	<del></del>
	n exchange, reclassification, or cancellar he number of issued shares of that class		
If the effective date of the amend	dment is to be a date other than the date	of filing of the certificate of amendm	nent with the Secret
of State, then the effective date,	which shall be no more than 90 days for	ollowing the filing date, shall be speci	ified:
Affirmation thereof, the facts sta	ited above are true and correct:		
	alse statements made in this filing are sul	bject to the penalties provided under Se	ection 575.040, RSM
/ WAR CA BA	Martin V. Ahrens	Secretary/Treasurer	06/04/204
William	- Wattill V. Alliens	Secretary/ Heasurer	06/01/201

Corp. 44 (03/2011)

STATE OF MISSOURI



## Jason Kander Secretary of State

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

WHEREAS,

Buffalo Corp. 00422734

**FORMERLY** 

### **NEW BUFFALO CORPORATION**

A corporation organized under the General and Business Corporation Law has delivered to me a Certificate of Amendment of its Articles of Incorporation and has in all respects complied with the requirements of law governing the Amendment of Articles of Incorporation under General and Business Corporation Law, and that the Articles of Incorporation of said corporation are amended in accordance therewith.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and cause to be affixed the GREAT SEAL of the State of Missouri. Done at the City of Jefferson, this 30th day of June, 2014.

Secretary of State



REEL: 005737 FRAME: 0498

TRADEMARK

RECORDED: 02/23/2016